
  
TMS HEADQUARTERS 

5700 Corporate Drive, Suite 750  
Pittsburgh PA 15237   USA 

  
 Main Telephone Numbers: 1-800-759-4867 (US and Canada only) 

                                         1-724-776-9000 (Other Countries) 
                                                          Main Fax: 1-724-776-3770 
                                                             General Email:  webmaster@tms.org 
  

EXECUTIVE & OPERATIONS 
 

Name 
 

Position 
Telephone 
Extension Direct Telephone 

 
Email 

James Robinson Executive Director 229 724-814-3138 robinson@tms.org 
Adrianne Carolla Deputy Executive Director 219 724-814-3180 acarolla@tms.org 
Diana Grady Customer & Admin Services Specialist 211 724-814-3112 dgrady@tms.org 
Nancy Lesko Executive & Board Administrator 238 724-814-3150 nlesko@tms.org 
Christina Raabe Eck Collaborative Opportunities Developer 212 724-814-3114 raabe@tms.org 
Steve Reubi Controller 235 724-814-3146 sreubi@tms.org 
Marleen Schrader Accounting & Human Resources Specialist 245 724-814-3178 mschrader@tms.org 
Janel Show Customer & Admin Services Manager 241 724-814-3156 jshow@tms.org 
Paul Zappas Information Technology Manager 223 724-814-3126 zappas@tms.org 

CONTENT 
Matthew Baker Senior Manager 280 724-814-3176 mbaker@tms.org 
Shirley Litzinger Production Editor 228 724-814-3136 litzinger@tms.org 

EVENTS, EDUCATION & EXHIBITIONS 
Louise Wallach Senior Manager 210 724-814-3110 lwallach@tms.org 
Jennifer Booth Events Manager 216 724-814-3194 jbooth@tms.org 
Lisa Breese Programming Specialist 227 724-814-3134 lbreese@tms.org 
Trudi Dunlap Programming Manager 275 724-814-3174 tdunlap@tms.org 
MaryTherese Gallagher Events Specialist 213 724-814-3116 mgallagher@tms.org 
Patricia Warren Programming Specialist 239 724-814-3152 pwarren@tms.org 

MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS 
Michael Bazzy Senior Manager 258 724-814-3170 mbazzy@tms.org 
Ashley-Anne Bohnert Communications Coordinator 224 724-814-3188 abohnert@tms.org 
Robert Demmler Graphic Designer 217 724-814-3120 bdemmler@tms.org 
Cheryl Geier Senior Graphic Designer 240 724-814-3154 cgeier@tms.org 
Ken Grzegorczyk Web Developer 255 724-814-3164 kgrzegorczyk@tms.org 
Beate Helsel Marketing Data Analyst 220 724-814-3182 bhelsel@tms.org 
Kaitlin McMahon Communications Campaign Specialist 252 724-814-3190 kmcmahon@tms.org 
David Rasel Media Manager 242 724-814-3158 drasel@tms.org 
Lynne Robinson Communications Manager 233 724-814-3128 lrobinson@tms.org 
Kelly Zappas Communications Specialist 218 724-814-3122 kzappas@tms.org 

MEMBERSHIP, VOLUNTEERISM & TMS FOUNDATION 
Kimberly Cannon Senior Manager 214 724-814-3118 kcannon@tms.org 
Deborah Hixon Awards & Recognition Specialist 232 724-814-3142 hixon@tms.org 
Andrea Holland Foundation Development Manager 215 724-814-3144 aholland@tms.org 
Joan Minehart Volunteer Specialist 222 724-814-3124 jminehart@tms.org 
Mary Samsa TMS Foundation & Public Affairs Manager 221 724-814-3130 msamsa@tms.org 
Bryn Simpson Member Services Specialist 259 724-814-3172 bsimpson@tms.org 

TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT 
George Spanos Technical Director 237 724-814-3184 gspanos@tms.org 
Laura Beringer Technical Specialist 230 724-814-3186 lberinger@tms.org 
Maureen Byko JOM Editor 250 724-814-3162 mbyko@tms.org 
Justin Scott Technical Project Leader 226 724-814-3132 jscott@tms.org 
As of 03/20/2017 
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